U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

09-07-1999



101136454

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

]	PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License	☐ Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error			12 5 6 6 7 1 1	
Reel # Frame #	│	Other	11097 14	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmen			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Exto Acquisition, Inc.			06221990	
Name (line 2) An Ohio corporation				
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	<u></u>		Month Bay Teal	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional i	names of conveying parties attached	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
Name (line 1) Vulcan Tool Corporation			the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Name (line 2) An Ohio corporation			form Assignment.)	
Address (line 1) 730 Lorain Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Dayton	Ohio/USA State/Country	45401 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name		_		
Address (line 1)		<u>'</u>		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	BOD 0 === 0 =			
9/03/1999 DINGUYEN 00000317 4709574 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:581 80.00 0P				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practices. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Na		860 275 8200		
	Area Code and Telephone Number	860-275-8200		
Name	Jacqueline Pennino Scheib, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Robinson & Cole LLP			
Address (line 2)	280 Trumbull Street			
Address (line 3)	Hartford, CT 06103-3597			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2				
Application Number	ber(s) or Patent Number (s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)		
	4709574			
	4684309			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year				
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)			
	Application Number PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 2		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00		
Method of Pa Deposit Acco				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	Deposit Account Number:	# 18-1685		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Jacqueline Peni		August 31, 1999		
Name of Per	son Signing Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0952

H0016-0555

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

EXTO ACQUISITION, INC.

The undersigned, being the President and Assistant Secretary of Exto Acquisition, Inc., an Ohio corporation, hereby certify that the sole shareholder of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions amending the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation in a writing approved and signed as specified in Ohio Revised Code \$1701.54:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of Exto Acquisition, Inc. be amended to read as follows:

1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the corporation is Vulcan Tool Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the President and Assistant Secretary of the Corporation are authorized and directed to execute and file in the office of the Secretary of State of Ohio a certificate containing a copy of the resolutions amending the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

Dated: June 22, 1990

Thomas R. Ruthman

President

Stephen Gluff

Assistant Secretary

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 764836 STATE OF OHIO,

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

1, 1. Kenneth Blackwell. Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy, consisting of _____ pages, as taken from the original record now in my official custody as Secretary of State.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at Columbus, Ohio, this -

J. KENNETH BLACKWELL

Secretary of State

NOTICE: This is an official certification only

PATENT REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0954